State of Florida



Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 15, 2000

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Competitive Services (D'Haeseleer)

Division of Legal Services (Davis)

Docket No. 000236-TX -Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings against

Pushbutton Paging & Communication, Inc. for Apparent Violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

By Order No. PSC-00-1126-PCO-TX, issued June 21, 2000, the Commission ordered Pushbutton Paging & Communication, Inc. to respond to the Order to Show Cause by July 12, 2000, or pay a fine in the amount of \$10,000 in lieu of having Certificate No. 5727 canceled. Pushbutton Paging & Communication, Inc. has not responded to the Commission's Order to Show Cause and Certificate No. 5727 was canceled in accordance with Order No. PSC-90-1126-PCO-TX. Therefore, this docket should be plosed administratively

cc: Division of Telecommunications (M. Watts)
Division of Legal Services (Keating)

Division of Regulatory Oversight (Franklin)

81 14/00 Sm

APF	•
CAF	
CMF	_
COM	1
CTR	
ECR	-
LEG	
OPC	
PAI	
RGO SEC	
SER	
OTH T	